
Director of Housing
Lynn Kohout
402-440-2599 (Cell)
lynn.kohout@nebraska.gov

Housing Attorney
Misty Christo
402-669-0968 (Cell)
misty.christo@nebraska.gov

HOME & HTF Manager
Mechele Grimes
402-309-4536 (Cell)
mechele.grimes@nebraska.gov

Housing Specialist (NAHTF & 
CDBG-OOR)
Barb Pierce
402-936-4587 (Cell)
barb.pierce@nebraska.gov

ARPA Housing Program Manager
Brittany Piper
402-310-4782 (Cell)
brittany.piper@nebraska.gov

Workforce Housing Specialist
Nick Dropinski
402-580-0713 (Cell)
nick.dropinski@nebraska.gov

Housing Specialist
Brad Wiese
531-207-8439 (Cell)
bradley.wiese@nebraska.gov

Housing Specialist
Haroona Rashidi
402-802-6932 (Cell)
haroona.rashidi@nebraska.gov

Western
Kristi McClung
308-889-3420
308-289-3935 (Cell)
kristi.mcclung@nebraska.gov

Central
Morgan Pearson
308-224-8846 (Cell)
morgan.pearson@nebraska.gov

Southeast
Amy Kienzler
402-580-7131 (Cell)
amy.kienzler@nebraska.gov

Metro Area
Teri Doss
531-810-1450 (Cell)
teri.doss@nebraska.gov

Northeast 
Christine Rasmussen
402-575-0798 (Cell)
christine.rasmussen@nebraska.gov

Programs Administered by the Housing Division

	Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) – Housing
	HOME-American Rescue Plan (HOME-ARP)
	HOME Investment Partnerships Program (HOME)
	Middle Income Workforce Housing Investment Fund (MWHF)
	National Housing Trust Fund (HTF)
	Nebraska Affordable Housing Trust Fund (NAHTF)
	Pandemic Relief Housing Program (PRH)
	Rural Workforce Housing Fund (RWHF)
	Rural Workforce Housing Land Development Program (RWLD)

HOME ARP Program Manager
Kim Jasa-Harris 
402-471-3742 
402-580-6392 (Cell)
kimberly.jasa-harris@nebraska.gov

Application Coordinator
Kylee Bischoff
402-471-2843
402-800-7058 (Cell)
kylee.bischoff@nebraska.gov

Compliance Coordinator (HOME & 
HTF)
Matt Anderson
402-471-3756
531-893-1647 (Cell)
matt.anderson@nebraska.gov

Compliance Coordinator (NAHTF)
Ben Mellema
402-471-4168
402-405-6116 (Cell)
benjamin.mellema@nebraska.gov
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